Section VII and in Exhibit "A". 

B. This PROJECT shall be identified as CDC Agreement No. CD25-04. This identifying number 

shall be used by SUBGRANTEE on all payment requests. 

C. SUBGRANTEE shall be responsible for the contribution of a minimum of NINE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY-ONE and 80/100 Dollars 
($970,291.80) or approximately SIXTY-TWO Percent (62%) of the total project cost in 
leveraging funds to the PROJECT, and evidence of said leveraging funds shall be made 
conspicuous within the written request and accompanying documents. 

D. Grant funds for this PROJECT are awarded based on the ratio of the granted amount SIX 

HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars ($600,000.00) and the total project cost, ONE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY-ONE and 
80/100 Dollars ($1,570,291.80), as provided in the application.  The ratio of these two figures 
establishes the amount split between the COUNTY and the SUBGRANTEE.  The 
SUBGRANTEE is responsible for any and all costs exceeding the above-noted estimated total 
project costs.   In the event the total project costs are less than estimated at project completion,

[...]

SUBGRANTEE shall transfer to the COUNTY any CDBG funds on hand and submit all 

billings attributable to this PROJECT at the time this AGREEMENT expires. 

P. SUBGRANTEE will ensure that any real property under the SUBGRANTEE'S control that 

was acquired and/or improved in whole or in part with CDBG funds in excess of TWENTY 
FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25,000) is used to meet the benefit of low and 
moderate income persons as defined by HUD, for a compliance period of five (5) years after 
the expiration of the AGREEMENT. 

Q. If during the five (5) year compliance period after the expiration of this AGREEMENT, the 

SUBGRANTEE disposes of any property under the SUBGRANTEE'S control that was 
acquired and/or improved in whole or in part with GRANT FUNDS in an amount in excess of 
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000), then the SUBGRANTEE will 

reimburse the COUNTY in the amount of the current fair market value of the property less any 
portion of the value attributable to expenditures of non-CDBG funds for acquisition of, or 
improvement to, the property.